Amend CSHB 1068 (House committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 25, line 20, strike "or".
- (2) On page 25, line 22, between "offense" and the period, insert the following:

; or

(3) is indicted or waives indictment for a felony offense

- (3) On page 25, lines 23-26, strike Section 411.150(b), Government Code, and renumber subsequent subsections of that section accordingly.
- (4) On page 38, line 13, strike "411.150(b)" and substitute "411.150(a)(3)."
- (5) On page 38, line 18, strike "411.150(c)" and substitute
 "411.150(b)".